










CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
Consolidated Balance Sheet (cont.) 

ITEMS Code 

D - OWNER'S EQUITY 400 

I. Owner's equity 410 

I. Capital 411 
- Ordina,y shares canJ1ing voting rights 41 Ia 
- Prefel'l'ed shares 4/lb 

2. Share premiums 412 

3. Bond conversion options 413 

4. Other sources of capital 414 

5. Treasury stocks 415 

6. Differences on asset revaluation 416 

7. Foreign exchange differences 417 

8. Investment and development fund 418 

9. Business arrangement supporting fund 419 

I 0. Other funds 420 

11. Retained earnings 421 
- Retained eamings acc1111111fated

to the end of the previous period 42/a 

- Retained eamings of the cul'l'ent period 42/b 

12. Construction investment fund 422 

13. Benefits of non-controlling shareholders 429 

II. Other sources and funds 430 

I. Sources of expenditure 431 

2. Fund to form fixed assets 432 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OWNER'S EQUITY 440 

--------

Nguyen Thi Thanh Ha 

Preparer 

Pham Xuan Quang 

Chief Accountant 

Note 

10 

10.1 

10.1 

10.1 

10.1 

10.1 

10.1 

Ending balance Beginning balance 

5,358,969,881,455 5,123,174,622,870 

5,358,969,881,455 5,123,174,622,870 

1,693,479,540,000 1,693,479,540,000 

l,693,479,540,000 /,693,479,540,000 

557,922,786, 123 557,922,786,123 

58,798,0 I 8,556 58,798,018,556 

(189,990,900) (189,990,900) 

158,721,919,506 I 58,721,9 I 9,506 

1,776,298,514,710 1,514,703,392,442 

1,515,707,395, I 34 /,330,243,874,952 

260,591,/ 19,576 I 84,459,517,490 

I, I I 3,939,093,460 I, 139,738,957,143 

8,503,912,103,752 8,360,495,591,63 I 

Ho Chi Minh City, 30 October 2025 

Le Duy Hiep 

General Director 
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TRANSIMEX CORPORATION 

Address: No. 172 (9th- !0th Floor), Hai Ba Trung Street, Tan Dinh Ward, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
For the third 9uartcr of the fiscal �car ending 31 December 2025 

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

s. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

For the third quarter of the fiscal year ending 31 Deccmbc1· 2025 

ITEMS 

Sales 

Sales deductions 

Net sales 

Cost of sales 

Gross profit 

Financial income 

Financial expenses 

In which: Loan interest expenses 

Gain or loss in joint ventures, associates 

Selling expenses 

General and administration expenses 

Net operating profit 

Other income 

Other expenses 

Other profiU(loss) 

Total accounting profit before tax 

Current income tax 

Deferred income tax 

Profit after tax 

Profit after tax of the Parent Company 

Profit after tax of non-controlling shareholders 

Basic earnings per share 

Diluted earnings per share 

Nguyen Thi Thanh Ila 

Preparer 

Code Note 

01 

02 

10 I I.I 

11 12 

20 

21 11.2 

22 13 

23 

24 

25 

26 14 

30 

31 

32 

40 

so 

SI 

52 

60 

61 

62 

70 

71 

Pham Xuan Quang 

Chief Accountant 

Qnarter 3 
Current year Previous year 

934,584,420,711 911,870,790,497 

4,320,457,923 6,148,369,845 

930,263,962,788 905,722,420,652 

772,714,622,406 738,186,380,888 

157,549,340,382 167,536,039,764 

5,203,281,856 8,062,443,508 

45,897,169,264 36,813,807,377 

44,662,913,261 37,347,918,830 

62,177,147,556 38,759,732,630 

10,056,696,375 12,327,130,827 

55,878,986,414 60,163,596,812 

113,096,917,741 I 05,053,680,886 

l 5,925,976,884 1,050,489,661 

7,660,071,546 590,705,531 

8,265,905,338 459,784,130 

121,362,823,079 I0S,513,465,016 

21,102,690,776 24,529,264,118 

(2,041,325,333) 297,134,667 

100,484,279,202 80,687,066,231 

92,453,942,684 73,912,485,080 

8,030,336,S 19 6,774,581,151 

457 437 

457 437 

Unit VND 

Accumulated from the beginning of the 
year to the end of the current period 
Current year Previous year 

2,521,543,608,91 S 2,438,593,449,535 

24,225,464,459 20,872,771,114 

2,497,318,144,456 2,417,720,678,421 

2,064,035,967,93 l 2,007,406,492,47 l 

433,282,176,525 410,314,185,950 

50,582,859,285 47,818,883,358 

135,I I l ,332,S96 116,455,235,529 

114,718,525,776 111,999,487,864 

157,584,028,0SS 78,200,814,322 

29,360,815,487 41,711,962,614 

160,875,064,479 179,071,214,036 

316,101,851,303 199,095,471,451 

17,803,129,700 4,699,355,558 

8,169,426,554 4,132,210,678 

9,633,703,146 567,144,880 

325,735,554,449 199,662,616,331 

60,032,422,958 63,028,708,732 

(1,132,736,116) (7,469,243,086) 

266,835,867,607 144,103,150,685 

260,591,119,576 149,660,674,434 

6,244,748,032 (5,557,523,749) 

1,539 884 

1,539 884 

Ho Chi Minh City, 30 October 2025 

Le Duy Hicp 

General Director 
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CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
Consolidated Cash Flow Statement (cont.) 

ITEMS 

III. Cash nows from financing activities 

I. Proceeds from issuing stocks and capital contributions 

from owners 

2. Repayment for capital contributions and re-purchases

of stocks already issued

3. Proceeds from bo1TOwings 

4. Repayment for loan principal

5. Payments for financial leased assets

6. Dividends and profit paid to the owners

Net cash jlowsfro111ji11a11ci11g activities

Net cash nows during the year

Beginning cash and cash equivalents

Effects of fluctuations in foreign exchange rates

Ending cash and cash equivalents

Code 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

40 

50 

60 

61 

70 

Nguyen Thi Thanh Ha 

Preparer 

Pham Xuan Quang 

Chief Accountant 

Accumulated from the beginning of the year 

to the end of the current period 
Current year Previous year 

576,666,022,844 426,125,218,114 

(785,172,239,423) (360,348,005,757) 

(35,628,236,899) 

(1,049,702,627) (83,049,765,257) 

(245,184,156,105) (J 7,272,552,900) 

(30,900,942,606) (43,317,350,626) 

481,851,155,868 447,183,890,000 

761,173,184 237,504,581 

451,711,386,446 404,104,043,955 

Ho Chi Minh City, 30 October 2025 

Le Duy Hiep 

General Director 
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Transimex Corporation 

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued) 
For the third quarter of the fiscal year ending 3 I December 2025 

12. 

13. 

14. 

COST OF SERVICES RENDERED 

Cost oftranspo1tation charges, air tickets and 
forwarding services 
Cost of warehousing and barge services 
Cost of leasing offices 
Cost of other services 

TOTAL 

FINANCE EXPENSES 

Interest expenses 
foreign exchange losses 
Bond issuance costs 

Provision for held-for-trading securities losses 

Others 

TOTAL 

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 

Labour cost 
Goodwill 
Depreciation 
External services 

Others 

TOTAL 

��r 

Nguyen Thi Thanh Ha 
Preparer 

Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

30 Octocber 2025 

� 

Pham Xuan Quang 
Chief Accountant 

25 

VND 
Current period Previous period 

I, 714,457,838,876 l ,379,545,605,404

I 39,989,031,48 I 320,946,268,306
I 93,576,513,640 53,958,146,403
16,012,583,934 252,956,472,358

2,064,035,967,931 2,007,406,492,471 

VND 
Current period Previous period 

114,718,525,776 111,999,487,864 
16,631,512,697 3,988,955,815 

2,352,525,267 3,347,743,203 

709,233,763 (2,993,9 I 2,402) 
699,535,093 112,961,049 

135,111,332,596 116,455,235,529 

VND 
Current period Previous period 

71,125,139,846 74,709,195,287 
I 6,398,796,031 34,116,002,744 
12,322,883,372 4,439,628,807 
4 I ,846,754, 135 47,740,903,160 
I 9, 18 I ,491,095 18,065,484,038 

160,875,064,479 179,071,214,036 

Le Duy Hiep 
General Director 
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